RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Savannah approved the City's FY 2022 Service Program and Budget on December 9, 2021, which allocated \$500,000 in General Funds for a Homeless Support Services Grant Program.

WHEREAS, the City of Savannah seeks to support agencies that can successfully provide Street Outreach to people experiencing homelessness.

WHEREAS, Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless has 33 years of experience providing street outreach and services to people experiencing homelessness in the Chatham-Savannah area.

WHEREAS, Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless proposes to provide the Savannah Homeless Outreach Team which will target individuals and families experiencing homelessness and/or at risk of homelessness to expand the points of access to services and provide transportation services needed to increase the health, safety, and quality of life of these people.

WHEREAS, the City seeks to enter into a contract with Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless for an amount not to exceed \$155,000 for the provision of the Savannah Homeless Outreach Team.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Savannah authorize the City Manager, to enter into a grant agreement with Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless for FY 2022 Homeless Support Services.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED: August 25, 2022.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF COUNCIL CITY OF SAVANNAH, GEORGIA